
37*5 0 «rt Answers 17 JULY 1957 Oral Answers 3786

<T «Wl «ft
$ q  ssr % fa*r*r w i#  i( *m
5TTT I

«t> f**J% f*w : A 3TI5RT ^T^rr
f  %  wr r̂r-pn: # % fa*%
*rtf grra ssircjar * for t ftpr
«rc famir fasft srrq'jft, jtt w *t srrer

»rf | 1

*jo vto *io vroiMt 3fr
1 , ^ o  ( F 14156/

B-6) ?<< ^r, frr, *r *w
«n^ f^riv % ^  »if 5 ftr

Trftrcfr $*r wr
?>ft 1

Shri Ranga: May I know whether the Government has got any scheme to make the State branches of this Trust representative of the publishers as well as the authors, 01, are they to be nominated by the State Governments9

Dr. K. L. Shrimaii: The details will have to be worked out by the Trust The first meeting will be held on the 1st August and all these matters will be considered by the Trust at that time

Development of Allapadi Valley
In Kerala

^ /Shri A. K. Gopalan:
' ^ Shri Narayanankutty Menon:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state.

(a) whether the Government of India have given any attention to the development of the Allapadi Valley in Kerala State inhabited by about
15,000 primitive tribes,

(b) if so, whether any specific proposals have come to Government regarding the same, and

(c) if not, whether the Government of India propose to initiate any proposals in view of the extremely backward conditions of these tribes?

The Deputy Minister of Heme
Affairs (Shrimatl Alva): (a) Yes, Sir.
Presumably, the reference is to the Attapady Valley in* Malabar District.
The development of this Valley is primarily the responsibility of the State Government and the Central Government only assist the State Government in their efforts

(b) Yes, Sir
(c) Docs not arise
Shri A. K. Gopalan: May 1 know whether the Government has got any representation from any organisations about these hill tribes7

Shrimati Alva: We have received no representation We have reminded the Keiala State Government to submit the scheme

Shri A. K. Gopalan: May I know whether the Government has not got any first hand information or knowledge about these hill tribes living theie7 If not, will Government take steps to have a first hand study of the hill tribes living there’

Shrimati Alva: There was a scheme prepared by the Kerala State Government, which was submitted to the Food and Agriculture Ministry at the Centie and even a grant of Rs 1,91,000 was sanctioned by the Centre

Shri Kodiyan: May I know what aie the centrally sponsored schemes with regard to the welfare of the scheduled tubes’

Mr. Speaker: All over the State7
This question 1 elates to Allapadi valley

Shri Kodiyan: All over India

Mr. Speaker: It does not arise out of this question

Shri Jaipal Singh: May I know if the Special Officer has ever visited this area7 If he has not, why not?

Shrimati Alva: I shall require notice to answer that question; I have no information on that.

